## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution				Execution Date
E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Company				05/19/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Xymid, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	9307 Summerlook Place			
City:	Chesterfield			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	23832			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 587		58797	9779	
Patent Number: 5879779   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number: (530)325-9551				
Fax Number:   (530)325-9551     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Email:   officeuspto@jlew.com   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: I offrey C Low				
Address Line 1: 2205 Silverside Road				
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey C. Lew	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NS2580_US5879779 assgnt#page1.tif				

Attorney Docket No.: NS 2580

Whereas E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Company, ("Assignor") a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereby declares that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,879,779, (the "Property") dated March 9, 1999, titled STITCHBONDED FABRIC AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME and invented by Dimitri P. Zafiroglu, by virtue of an assignment recorded February 2, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 008950 and Frame 0196,

and

Whereas Xymid, L.L.C., ("Assignee") a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, with address of 9307 Summerlook Place, Chesterfield, Virginia 23832 and Assignor have entered a Patents and Technical Information Rights Agreement of September 1998, in which Assignor agrees to transfer certain intellectual property including the Property to Assignee,

Now, therefore, pursuant to its obligations under said agreement and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full term for which said patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

In witness whereof Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed

Date: May 19, 2004 By: Ohn & Suffiths printed name JOHN E. GRIFFITHS Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE DUPONT PATENT BO

State of Delaware

County of New Castle)

)))

On this day  $19^{+h}$  of May, 2004, before me personally appeared the above-named person, personally known to me to be such, and who acknowledged his/her authority to execute and did execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein set forth.

Margaret

MARGARET K. LILLY (Notary Public) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAMARE My Commission Excines Acr. 28, 2005

SEAL

## PATENT REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0249

## **RECORDED: 05/21/2004**

e in de Sector de